



AIMC PRIZE for STUDENTS (PAS) PREMIO AIMC STUDENTI Announcing the 1st International Student Competition for Contemporary Mosaic

1st Edition November 2015

Regulation

The International Association of Contemporary Mosaicists, AIMC, based in Ravenna at Via Di Roma 13, in collaboration with the Academy of Fine Arts of Ravenna, announces the 1st Edition of the "AIMC Prize for Students (PAS)". This competition is aimed not only towards the promotion of the art of mosaic but especially to the development and encouragement of young people to learn the mosaic language in its different aspects.

The COMPETITION - Biennial - **AIMC PRIZE for STUDENTS (PAS)** is open to all students who express themselves through mosaic.

THE Prize has as its main purpose to develop interest in this ancient language and to stimulate the creativity of young people in mosaic technique, supported by new technologies and new forms of expression.

Participation

Participation is free and open only to Italian and foreign students who, at the expiration date of the announcement (July 30, 2015) are not older than 30 years of age.

Registration

Any interested student must send the entry form attached to this announcement, completed and signed, to the email address: info@aimcinternational.org, by July 30, 2015.

Each participant may submit one work only. Sending more than one project will result in automatic exclusion from the competition.

The form must be accompanied by:

- C.V. of the student and the name of the school that he/she attends;
- A photocopy of a personal identity document;
- One or two photos of his/her work. The photo must be of good quality and must be accompanied by a caption with the following information: full name, title, technique and size of the work.

Prizes

The competition provides for the award of three monetary prizes:

First Prize: 1000 euro Second Prize: 600 euro Third Prize: 400 euro

Jury in the process of being formed

The selection of winning works will be done by a specially appointed committee, composed of professionals in the sector.

All participants will be notified of the outcome of the allocation of the awards by October 30, 2015.

Exhibition

All works submitted to the competition will be exhibited in November, at a date to be set, at the Academy of Fine Arts in Ravenna and in other venues to be determined. The shipment of the works is at the expense of the participant. The organizers will afford maximum care to the handling of the submitted work; however, the organizers do not assume responsibility for any possible damage to the work.

The works must be sent or delivered no later than October 15, 2015 to the following address:

Accademia di Belle Arti di Ravenna via delle Industrie, 76 48122 Ravenna

tel. +39 - 0544.453125 or 455784 fax. +39 - 0544.451104

e-mail: accademia@comune.ra.it www.accademiabellearti.ra.it

Organizational procedure

PAS will be publicized through announcements posted on the AIMC and the ACADEMY OF FINE ARTS OF RAVENNA websites and through the press.

AIMC and the Academy of Fine Arts of Ravenna disclaim any liability for theft, fire, or damage of any kind to people or works that may occur during this event.

Updates on the competition will be uploaded on the AIMC website.

Consent

Every candidate grants to AIMC and to the ACADEMY OF FINE ARTS OF RAVENNA the rights to reproduce the works and texts which accompany them. The jury's decisions cannot be challenged or appealed. Participation in the competition indicates understanding and acceptance in full of this Regulation.

Registration form

Attached, to fill out and send to: info@aimcinternational.org

Registration form To the 1 st edition of the AI	MC PRIZE for STUDENTS (PAS) 2	015
I, the undersigned,		born in
	(City, Country) on	(date)
	zip code	
tel./ mob		
Am a Student at:		
My e-mail is:		
I declare that:		
 collaboration with the Aca I fully accept the Re I release AIMC and which may occur to I consent to the pre I grant to AIMC and works and texts for 	AIMC PRIZE for STUDENTS (PAS ademy of Fine Arts of Ravenna; egulation of the competition; the Academy of Fine Arts of Raver of the work I submit to the competit occessing of personal data for purper d the Academy of Fine Arts of Raver of the publication in the catalog and	ana from any liability for damage tion; oses related to the competition; enna the rights to reproduce the I the publication of the works on
Place	, Date	
<u>Signature</u>		
Attachments:		
Curriculum Vitae		
Identity document		
Photo(s) of the work of	the competition	

Caption of the work (full name, title, technique and size of the work)